OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DESIGN IRRIGATION IN SINDH HYDERABAD

化外 化二合合合合

NO. DD/CRC/ 7/ of 2020 Hyderabad, dated: <u>18 / 02 /2020</u>.

To,

023

The Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Region, Hyderabad.

Subject:-**COMPLAINT AGAINST EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SUJAWAL DRAINAGE** DIVISION, SUJAWAL FOR NOT UPLOADING COMPLETE BIDDING DOCUMENT.

Reference:-M/s Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises letter NO.GME/08 dated Nil.

With reference to the subject noted above, it is submitted that a meeting of the Complaint Redressal Committee (CRC) was held on Tuesday i.e. 18.02.2020 @ 11.00 AM in the office of the undersigned.

The committee discussed the matter in detail and issued Minutes of meeting attached herewith for favour of information.

DIRECTOR DESIGN/CHAIRMAN (CRC) Trrigation in Sindh Hyderabad

c.c to:-

SPPRA INWAR

- A. The Assistant Director (Legal-II), SPPRA, Karachi.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Lower Sindh Drainage Circle, Hyderabad / Member of CRC.
- 3. The P.S to Secretary to GOS, Irrigation Department Karachi.
- 4. The P.S to Special Secretary (Tech.) to GOS, Irrigation Department Karachi.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Sujawal Drainage Division, Sujawal / Member CRC.
- 6. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Concerned) / Member CRC. Rose une men un
- 7. M/s Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises (Complainant).

MINUTES OF THE COMPLAINT REDRESSEL COMMITTEE (CRC) MEETING HELD ON 18-02-2020 TO HEAR THE COMPLAINT FOR COMPLAINT AGAINST EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION, SUJAWAL FOR NOT UPLOADING COMPLETE BIDDING DOCUMENT

GARAN MATRICE

Bidders/ Complainants:-

1. M/s. Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises (Bidder).

Background:-

- Government of Sindh constituted Complaint Redressel Committee vide Notification No. SO(R&S)8-110/2018-19, dated: 28-11-2019 in terms of Rule 31(b) of Sindh Public Procurement Rule 2010.
- The Complaint Redressel Committee meeting was convened on the Complaint of M/S Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises (Bidder) against Sujawal Drainage Division, Sujawal whic were:
 - i. That the XEN Sujawal Drainage Division Sujawal has not uploaded the complete bidding documents, which is violation of SPPRA Rules 2010.
 - ii. That the XEN Sujawal Drainage Division Sujawal has fixed 2nd schedule on 28.02.2020 (means after 9 days from 1st schedule), whereas as per rule, the 2nd schedule was required to be fixed after 15 days from 1st schedule, which is also violation of rules.

Proceeding:-

After going through the complaints and the relevant letters produced by Procuring Agency, and hearing the complainant M/S Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises, the Executive Engineer, Sujawal Drainage Division, Sujawal explain the position and satisfied the Complainant.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the Chair.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DESIGN IRRIGATION IN SINDH HYDERABAD.

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (CRC) MEETING HELD ON 18-02-2020 TO HEAR THE COMPLAINT FOR COMPLAINT AGAINST EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION, SUJAWAL FOR NOT UPLOADING COMPLETE BIDDING DOCUMENT

| Sr. No. | Name of Participants | Designation | Signature |
|------------|--|---|-----------------|
| | Mr. Junaid Hashim Talpur. | Chairman Director Designs, Irrigation in Sindh, Hyderabad | 15/02/20. |
| 2. | Mr. M uhanin ad Yaseen Qureshi | Member Superintending Engineer, Lower Sindh Drainage Circle, Hyderabad | Amp |
| 3. | Mr. Muhammad Rahim Qureshi. | Member Executive Engineer, Sujawal Drainage Division, Sujawal | LA 2 |
| 4. | Mr. Sadiq Brihmani. | Member Divisional Accounts Officer, Sujawal | from sel al and |
| - 5 | Mr. Ghulam Murtaza (Complainant). | M/s: Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises (Bidder) | - Tuly |